FEDERAL MINE SAFETY & HEALTH REVIEW COMMISSION

FOIA Appeals LOG
FY 2010 - Present

2010
2011
2012
2013
5/24/13 Request Appeal granted in part 7/3/13 4/27/13 5/20/13 FY13-102 Copies of memos and DENIED Exemption # 5
and denied in part documents describing
pursuant to FOIA the impact of Federal
Exemption # 5 budget sequestration
upon FMSHRC
operations and
functions
2014 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
2015
2016
2017
4/25/17 Expedite & Appeals denied as moot 5/2/17 4/25/17 5/1/17 FY17-64 All department emails to | GRANTED N/A
Fee Waiver Leadership Directories
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
6/29/22 Request Three of three sitting 3/2/22 5/9/22 FY22-21 Correspondence GLOMAR — Exemption #6
Commissioners recused discussing whether neither

former employee was

confirmed nor




FEDERAL MINE SAFETY & HEALTH REVIEW COMMISSION

pursuant to FMSHRC
FOIA Rule 2702.5(a)

FOIA Appeals’ LOG
FY 2010 - Present

using agency devices
associated with their
official duties to view
unauthorized material

denied existence
of such records

2023

2024




